SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 (Southeast Kootenay) 2021/2022
Bus Route F04 - Ski Hill/West Fernie
Bus No. 4057 - Dawn Wyatt

Schedule A.M. Schedule P.M.

Depart Bus Shop 07:45 Depart Bus Shop 02:50
1 2491 Lizard Crk Rd/Hwy 3 07:54 IDES 03:00
2 4489 Timberline Dr (Byrne's) 07:57 MAX TURYK 03:23
3 4389 Timberline Crescent 07:58 FSS 03:31
4 5552 Zwaryck Rd 08:03 1289 Colclough Ave 03:34
5 3729 Zwaryck Rd 08:04 1480 McDonald Ave 03:35
6 Stanford Inn 08:06 McDonald Ave/Commons St 03:36
7 3400 Anderson Rd 08:10 McLeod Ave/Mills St 03:37
8 3354 Anderson Rd 08:11 Riverside Rd/Hand Ave Corner 03:38
9 3186 Anderson Rd (Turnaround) 08:12 Hand Ave (Big Field) 03:39
10 Campsite Rd/Anderson Rd 08:13 Bottom of Anderson Rd/Hwy 3  03:40
11 Bottom of Anderson Rd/Hwy 3 08:14 Stanford Inn 03:42
12 1480 McDonald Ave 08:15 Campsite Rd/Anderson Rd 03:44
13 McDonald Ave/Commons St 08:17 3400 Anderson Rd 03:45
14 McLeod Ave/Mills St 08:18 3354 Anderson Rd (Loewen's) 03:48
15 Riverside Rd/Hand Ave Corner 08:19 3186 Anderson Rd (Blumhagen's) 03:50
16 Hand Ave (Big field) 08:20 5552 Vanlerberg Rd 03:55
17 1289 Colclough Ave 08:21 3729 Vanlerberg Rd 03:56

FSS 08:26 2491 Lizard Crk Rd/Hwy 3 03:58

SMS Transfer Behind A&W 08:28 4389 Timberline Cres 04:01

IDES 08:32 4489 Timberline Dr (Byryne's) 04:02

Bus Shop 08:37 Bus Shop 04:12

On dry roads, the bus can go up Anderson Rd, (CANNOT EVER GO DOWN ANDERSON RD)
otherwise go to Stanford Inn first, then up Campsite Rd to Anderson Rd.

Updated September 13, 2021



